

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT CONTRACTS / AWARDS / GRANTS

O Award O	Contract	Grant
-----------	----------	-------------------------

Requested Board Meeting Date: November 5, 2019

* = Mandatory, information must be provided

or Procurement Director Award 🗌

*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor (DBA):

Arizona Department of Education - Title II

*Project Title/Description:

Compliance Specialist

*Purpose:

Title II funds will pay for a Compliance Specialist to work with Pima Vocational High School administration in order to maintain full compliance on all required documentation.

Indirect Costs: Not Applicable

*Procurement Method:

Not applicable

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes:

Title II funds will pay for a Compliance Specialist to work with Pima Vocational High School administration in order to maintain full compliance on all required documentation for state educational regulations.

*Public Benefit:

The Compliance Specialist will provide consulting services to Pima Vocational High School in order to maintain compliance with Arizona Department of Education regulations.

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance:

Consistency of being in good standing by establishing policies and procedures which comply with the National Disabilities Act.

*Retroactive:

Yes, school has been utilizing alternative funding from previous SY to continue funding Compliance Specialist. If not approved, alternative funding sources would be utilized creating a negative impact to the overall budget.

GMI Approval 10/3/1908

Contract / Award Information	<u>on</u>	
Document Type:	Department Code:	Contract Number (i.e.,15-123):
Effective Date:	Termination Date:	Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):
Expense Amount: \$*		Revenue Amount: \$
*Funding Source(s) require	d:	
Funding from General Fund?	OYes ONo If Yes \$	%
Contract is fully or partially fur	nded with Federal Funds?	☐ Yes ☐ No
If Yes, is the Contract to a v	endor or subrecipient?	
Were insurance or indemnity	clauses modified?	☐ Yes ☐ No
If Yes, attach Risk's approve	al.	
Vendor is using a Social Secu	irity Number?	☐ Yes ☐ No
If Yes, attach the required for	rm per Administrative Procedure	22-10.
Amendment / Revised Awar		
		Contract Number (i.e.,15-123):
Effective Date:		
O.F.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Olamana Obamana	Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS):
Expense or Revenue	Oler Oler Oler Oler	Amount This Amendment: \$
Is there revenue included?		Yes \$
*Funding Source(s) required	.	
Funding from General Fund?	○Yes ○No If	Yes \$ %
Grant/Amendment Informati	ion (for grants acceptance and	awards)
Document Type: GTAW	Department Code: CS	Grant Number (i.e.,15-123): 20*053
Effective Date: 07/01/2019	Termination Date: 06/30	0/2019 Amendment Number:
☐ Match Amount: \$		⊠ Revenue Amount: \$ 2,261.37
*All Funding Source(s) requ	ired: Arizona Department of Educ	cation
*Match funding from Genera	al Fund? OYes No If	Yes \$ %
*Match funding from other s	sources? OYes No If	Yes \$ %
*Funding Source:		
	ed, is funding coming directly sed through other organization	
Contact: Vanessa Mendoza		
Department: CSET - Pima V	ocational High School	Telephone: 520-724-9915
Department Director Signatu	ire/Date:	10-31-19
Deputy County Administrator	r Signature/Date:	10 en 31 Oct 2019
County Administrator Signat (Required for Board Agenda/Addendum		JUV 10 12/2019

0.00		C. C		and the constraint reactions of the	with an in the second of the second design the second	The second secon
200		A STATE OF THE STA	The second secon	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	MINESCRIPTOR AND PROPERTY OF	德国政治和共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国
E.	在1000mm 由其在1000mm 的 1000mm 对 1	14.000 (15.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.	经生产的工作的	的现在分词形式的现在分词形式的现在分词形式	化的表表表面相似的描述表现的相似的描	の記載を提出しいませない。
188		德根付加利用的数据的现在分词 的现在分词	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* [8] 按 [3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	美国学生资格的国际基础的特别	高端的 是 在100mm的 200mm,
髄	自然 计图 化二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基		DICATION AD	到4MEASTATEMANASSATATA	機構建設器制用開始認能逐紅的開	用的表表思想的知识性系统思想什么
100	SECTION OF SECURITIES		经制度的 网络拉克斯克斯克斯特别 山北海州 伊	可以光影中华,并以逐月北州沿岸的农村和州州	福用彩彩彩料用图像图纸用外用图	特别的特别的图片的图形。
뫮			25-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-		德国的现在分词 化水油的 医皮肤 化对应	是45.5.2 Extend (400.54.53) [1
矅			TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			推 医克勒特氏管 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基
165			en antari da la compara de		化邻羟基磺胺 法国际政治法国法国法国法国法国	对我们是我们在一个时间的是是一个个人。
66	orienten er er er en				国和农村共享的 经验的国际政治的发展。	ESESSIBLANDER TO AN
抽締			图 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	机械性器排出机械机械的效应 机	DRIED THE STATE OF THE PARTY.
穏	经过程的复数形式的现在分词	ft [2] [[[[]] [[]] [[] [[]] [[] [[] [[]] [[]	建设的 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	[1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	F1000000000000000000000000000000000000
摳	美国和印度 图图图 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	阿里斯斯美姓用挪加州黎德斯斯 斯斯斯	建一种工作的工作。	5000日至100日日 100日日 100日	用的线线型和设计设计 中等	STATE OF THE PARTY
133	在是經濟的政治的政府等等的特別學樣的	指型的自然形式中国的合作的变形。	拼音 医侧侧 医阴道 经国际 医皮肤病	是 的复数化学 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	kelenal in kra kii diri	CLASSON IN 1995
88	(1) [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]		\$ 英国 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	电影的现在分词 医阿尔特氏 医	·····································	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
138			的现在分词	20. 加格斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯特特特特	新斯達的 工作的。1985年	
乃海	医细胞性 化二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基		THE PRESENCE TO SHAPP OF THE KIND		BOOK OF STREET STREET, ST. ST.	统》— Cart 15 年 —
1211			SELECTION OF SELEC		AMERICAN SHALL REPERT OF ME	16. 12.15 A. T.
3311	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		STREET,	STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	The state of the s	And the second s

Requesting department or entity:	CSET	Date; 9/20/19
Contact information:	Name: Michele Ray	Telephone: 724-9737
Funding opportunity title:	ESEA TING II	
Link to opportunity:	There is no NOFO. There	is a 4 page assurances document described below
Funding agency:	Arizona Department of Education	on .
Amount to be requested:	\$ 2,281.97	
Due date and time:	5/1/2019	₽M
What are you going to		
spend the money on?		
	Title II Provide consulting services to I Arizona, Department of Educati	Plima Vocational High School to maintain compliance to on.

	GRANT COST/BENEFIT ANALYSIS To be completed by GMI staff	
CFDA No. 84.027A		
Competitive Criteria:	Pima Vocational High School has already applied and won grant funding under IDEA Consolidated, the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) program.	
Other Factors:	This grant does not include indirect because 100% of the budget will pass through to a subcontract, and because this grant does not include any Pima County labor. There is no waiver attached because indirect does not apply to the details of this grant.	
Number of Awards:	N/A Total amount to be awarded:	
Match Required: Y	es 📝 No If required what is the amount/percent:	
Terms Notes (e.g. unusual restrictions, reporting burdens, etc.):	This program falls under 2CFR-200, with very few and non burdensome "assurances" spe out in a 1 page "Assurances" document. These assurances mainly consist of being in goo standing and establishing policies and procedures which comply with national the Nationa Disabilities Act.	od
Will your project requing the proposal use is this project subject noos this project invoits there a Statutory Fu	unding Preference from the funding agency? Yes No	
Allowable Indirect Rat	te: If Indirect is not allowed, attach documentation.	
List any other proposal or funder specific requirements:		
GMI notes & recommonder of the recommond of the completed by Josh	ucational program with non-burdensome requirements. I recommend approval of this grant.	
	County Administrator Approval Request	********
Approved:	Not Approved: Subject to Further Review:YesNo	
f your project is subje	ect to further review, please contact your GMI Lead to discuss necessary revisions prior to irant Approval Application Request.	
ву: 0	aur	